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Greece-Galatas: Electric vehicles
2023/S 114-354883

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
1.1) Name and addresses
Official name: DIMOS TROIZINIAS - METhANON
Postal address: GALATAS
Town: GALATAS
NUTS code: EL307 Meipaiag, Nrigol / Peiraias, Nisoi
Postal code: 18020
Country: Greece
Contact person: EIRINI DRITSA
E-mail;
Telephone
Fax:
Internet address(es):
Main address:

1.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically

1.4) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

1.5) Main activity
General public services

Section ll: Object
11.1) Scope of the procurement

1.1.1)  Title:

ONOKAHPQMENEZ APAZEIZ HAEKTPOKINHZHZ AHMOY TPOIZHNIAZ-MEGANQN
[1.1.2)  Main CPV code

34144900 Electric vehicles

11.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

[1.1.4)  Short description:
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11.1.5)

11.1.6)

11.2)

11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

210 TtAaiolo Tou YToépyou 1 tng Mpda&ng pe Titho «Anuog Tpoidnviag -MeBdavwv - OMOKANPWPEVEG APATEIQ
HAekTpokivnong» mepAapBAavetal n Tipoundela Twv KATwe:

» Evoc (1) HAektpokivntou Emiatikold Oxnfuotog 5 8oewv

* AUO (2) HAeKTpIK®WV Mini Aew@opeiwv (XwPNTIKOTNTAC KAT EAGXICTOV 22 ETTIRATWV)

« AUO (2) ZtaBpwv Poptiong Tuttou DC eAAXIOTNG OVOUOOTIKNC I0X00G 50KW, 0UVOJEUOUEVWY ATIO AOYIOUIKO
SlOXEipIaNg POPTIOTWV.

Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: 801 451.60 EUR

Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

Maximum number of lots that may be awarded to one tenderer: 3

Description

Title:

MpopnBeia evog (1) HAektpokivntou ETiatikov Oxrjuatog 5 Beaewv

Lot No: OMAAA A

Additional CPV code(s)
34144900 Electric vehicles

Place of performance

NUTS code: EL307 Meipaiag, Nfjcol / Peiraias, Nisoi

Main site or place of performance:

AnRuog Tpoilnviag-Mebavwv

Description of the procurement:

MpopnBeia evog (1) HAektpokivntou Emifatikot OxAuatog 5 BEaewv.

Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents
Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: 40 000.00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 10

This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

Description

Title:
MpopnBeia 800 (2) HAEKTPIKWY mini Aew@opEeiwv
Lot No: OMAAA B

Additional CPV code(s)
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11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

34144910 Electric buses

Place of performance

NUTS code: EL307 Meipaidg, Nfjool / Peiraias, Nisoi

Main site or place of performance:

AnRuocg Tpoinviag-MeBavwv

Description of the procurement:

MpopnBeia 800 (2) HAEKTPIKGV Mini AEWPOPEIWV (XWPNTIKOTNTOG KOT €AAXIOTOV 22 ETIROTWV)
Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 700 000.00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 10
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information
Description

Title:

MpounBeia 800 (2) Zrabuwv Poptiong TOTIou DC eAGXIGTNC OVOUOOTIKNAG 10X00¢ 50KwW, GUVOSELOUEVWV OTIO
AOYIOHIKO dlOxEipiong QopTIoTWV

Lot No: OMAAAT

Additional CPV code(s)

31681500 Rechargers

48000000 Software package and information systems

Place of performance

NUTS code: EL307 Meipaidg, Nfjool / Peiraias, Nisoi

Main site or place of performance:

AnRuocg Tpoinviag-MeBdavwv

Description of the procurement:

MpopnBeia 800 (2) Ztobuwv Poptiong ToTtou DC eAGXI0TNG OVOUOCTIKAG 10XV0¢ 50KW, GUVOOEUOUEVWV OTIO
AOYIOHIKO BlOXEIpIoNG QOPTITTWV.

Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents
Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: 61 451.60 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 10

This contract is subject to renewal: no
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11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

Section lll: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

I11.1)
1.1.1)

11.1.2)

11.1.3)

111.2)
1.2.2)

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions:

1. AKaiwpo GUUUETOXNG 0T dladikaaia clvayng TNE TTapoloag oUPPBACNC £XOUV EUAIKA 1 VOUIKA TIPOCWTIO
Kal, O€ TIEPITITWON EVWOEWV OIKOVOUIKWVY POPEWVY, T HEAN AUTWVY, TIOU €Vl EYKOTEGTNUEVO OFE:

0) KpATog-pEAOG TNG ‘Evwong,

B) kpaTtog-peroC Tou EvpwTiaikol Oikovopikol Xwpou (E.O.X.),

Y) TPITEC XWPEC TIOL £XOUV LTTIOYPAWEL KAl KUPWOEl TN ZAZ, aTo Babuo Tou n VTIO avdBeon dnuooia clUBaon
KoAuTTTETAL aTto 1O Mopaptipota 1, 2, 4 Kal 5 Kot TIG YEVIKEG ONUEIGCELS TOU OXETIKOU e TV ‘Evwon
MpooaptuaTtog | TNG WG Avw ZUPEWVIOG, KB Kal

0) o€ TPITEC XWPEC TIOL BEV EUTTITITOUV TNV TIEPITITWON Y TN TTOPoVCOC TIAPAYPAPOL KOl £X0UV GLVALEL
OIMEPEIC I TIOAVUEPEIC TUPPWVIEC PE TNV 'Evwan ag BEpata d1adIKaolwv avabeon dNUocinv cuUBACEWV.
210 BaBud 10V KaAUTTITOVTAI aTIO Ta Mapaptiuata 1, 2, 4 Kal 5, 6 Kal 7 Kal TIG YEVIKEG ONMEIWTEIG TOU OXETIKOU
pe nv ‘Evwon Mpooaptipatog | tTng ZAZ, ko Kal T AoITtéG dleBveiq aup@wvieg arod TIG oTtoieg deapevETAl
n ‘Evwon, ol avaBEToucEeg apxEG ETIIOUANCGOUVY YIO Ta Py, T ayoBd, TIG UTINPETIEG KAl TOUG OIKOVOUIKOUC
(POPEIC TWV XWPWV TIOU £X0UV LTIOYPAWEL TIG EV AOYW CUPQPWVIEC PJETAXEIPION EEICOV ELVOIKNA PE AUTAV TIOL
ETUPUAACTOULV YIa T £pya, TO ayadd, TIC UTINPETIEC Kal TOUG OIKOVOUIKOUC QopEiq TnG 'Evwonc.

2. OIKOVOMIKOG QOPENC CUHHETEXEL EITE PEUOVWHEVA EITE WC MEAOC EVWANC. Ol EVIGTEIC OIKOVOUIKWVY POPEWV,
GUUTIEPIAAUBOVOUEVWV KOl TWV TIPOCWPIVWV CUPTIPAEEWY, OEV aTtaITETal VO TIEPIBANBOUV CUYKEKPIPEVN VOUIKA
Hop®n yia TNV LTTOBOAN TIPOCEOPAC. H avaBéTouvoa apxr UTIOPEL va aTIaITACE OTIO TIG EVWUOEIC OIKOVOUIKWV
QOPEWV va TIEPIBANBOUV CUYKEKPIUEVN VOUIKN HOP@T|, EQOCOV TOuC avatebei n cuuBaon.

ZTIG TIEPITITWOEIC UTIOBOANC TIPOTPOPAC ATIO VWO OIKOVOUIKWVY QOPEWVY, OAO Ta JEAN TNG ELBLVOVTaI EVaVT
NG avaBETouoag apxrng aAANAEYyLa Kal €IC OAOKANPOV.

Economic and financial standing

List and brief description of selection criteria:

Agv armaitovvtal.

Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Conditions related to the contract

Contract performance conditions:

H diapkela TNg ouuBaaong opiletal £wg déka (10) unveg. O xpOvog LAOTIOINCNC EEKIVA OTIO TNV NUEPOUNVIa
UTIOYPAPNAC TNG OXETIKNG oVUBACNC.

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

Description
Type of procedure
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IV.1.3)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)

IV.2.2)
IV.2.3)
IV.2.4)

IV.2.6)

IV.2.7)

Open procedure
Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information
Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date: 11/07/2023
Local time: 15:00

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Greek

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 12 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders

Date: 14/07/2023

Local time: 10:00

Place:

H ammoo@payion Twv (LTTO)POKEAWVY «AIKAIOAOYNTIKA ZUPPETOXAC-TEXVIKN MNpoo@opd» Ba dieaxBei katd TNV
TIOPATIAVW NPEPOPNVIO KOl PO NAEKTPOVIKA JECW TNE TIAATPOPUAC Tou EXHAHZ (www.promitheus.gov.gr)

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1)

VI.3)

V1.4)
V1.4.1)

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information:

Ma TNV £yKupn CUPKETOXN 0T dI0dIKACio cUVaYNG TNG TIoPoVoOC GUHMPBOCONG KATATIBETAL ATTO TOUG
OUMHETEXOVTEG OIKOVOMIKOUG DOpEIC (TIPOCPEPOVTEC) EYYUNTIKI] ETIIOTOAN CUUMETOXIC O€ TIOO0OTO 2% ETTI NG
EKTIHMEVNC 0&iag, dvev DA, yia TNV opAda 1] OPASEG OTIC OTIOIEC CUMHETEXEL, WG EENC:

OMAAA A: 800,00 €

OMAAA B: 14.000,00 €

OMAAAT: 1.229,03 €

Z1nv mepimtwaon ‘Evwong Okovouikwy Popéwv, N yyunaon GUPHETOXNG TIEPIAAMBAVEL Kal TOV OpO OTI N eyyvnaon
KOAUTITEL TIG UTTIOXPEWCEIC OAWV TwV OIKOVOUIKWY PopEWY TIOL CUUPETEXOLV GTNV ‘Evwaon.

H eyyOnon ocuPPETOXAC TIPETIEL va 10X VEI TOLAAXIOTOV yia TPIAVTA (30) NUEPEG PETA TN AREN TOL XPOVOUL 10XV0C
NG TIPOCGPOPAC TOL apBpou 2.4.5 TNG TTaPoLCOC, AAAIWCE N TIPOCPOPA OTIOPPITITETAL.

H AvaBétovoa Apxn UTTopEi, TIpIV aTtd TN ANén TNG TPOo@OoPAC, va {nNTd aTIo TOLC TIPOCPEPOVTEG VA
TIOPOTEIVOLY, TN dIAPKEID IGXV0G TNG TIPOGPOPAC KOl TNC yyUNONE CUPPETOXNAC.

Procedures for review

Review body
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V1.4.3)

V1.4.4)

VI.5)

Official name: Eviaia Apxf] Anpoaciwv ZupRdoewv
Postal address: Aew@opog Onpwv 196-198
Town: Ayloq lwavvng PEving

Postal code: 18233

Country: Greece

E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:

Internet address:

Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:

Z€ TIEPITITWAN TIPOCPULYNC KATA TIPAENC TNG avaBEToLaag apXng N TPOBeTHia yia TNV AoKnNan g
TIPOJIKACTIKNG TIPOCPUYNAC Eival:

(o) d¢ka (10) NuEPEC aTtd TNV KolvoTtoinan tng TIPOCGBAANOUEVNG TIPAENC OTOV EVOIOPEPOEVO OIKOVOUIKO @opéa
Qv N TIPAEN KOIVOTIOINONKE UE NAEKTPOVIKA PETT 1] TNAEOUOIOTUTTIO 1)

(B) dekattevTe (15) nUEPEC OTIO TNV KOIVOTIOINGN TNG TIPOCRAANOUEVNC TIPAENG OE AUTOV OV XPNCIUOTIONONKav
OANO HEC T ETTIKOIVWVIOG, GAAWG

(y) déka (10) nuépeg amod TV TANPN, TIPAYUOTIKA 1] TEKUOIPOMEV, YV®OT TNG TIPAENE TIOU BAATITE TO
CUHPEPOVTA TOU EVOIOPEPOEVOL OIKOVOUIKOU QOpPEQD.

Z€ TIEPITITWON TIAPAAEIYNC, N TTpoBeoyia yia TNV AoKNon TNG TTPOSIKACTIKAC TIPOCEUYNC gival dekaTtévTe (15)
NUEPECG OTIO TNV ETIOMEVN TNC OUVTEAECNC TNG TIPOCBAAAOUEVNG TIOPAAEIPNC.

Mo TIEPITOOTEPEC AETITOUEPEIEC, OEITE TO APOPO 3.4 TNC SIOKAPUENC.

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Official name: Eviaia Apx Anpoaciwv ZupBacewv

Postal address: Aew@opog Onpwv 196-198

Town: Aylog lwdvvng Péving

Postal code: 18233

Country: Greece

E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:

Internet address:

Date of dispatch of this notice:
10/06/2023
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